
 

 

 

Spotlight on … Terms 1 and 2 Key Dates @ KLB 
 
Term 1 key dates (all events take place in school apart from the ones marked *)  

Tuesday 12 September  Year 7 photographs 

Thursday 14 September  Year 9 photographs 

Thursday 14 September  Year 6 Open Evening 6.00 – 8.30pm 

Friday 15 September  Inset day (students not in school) 

Tuesday 19 September  Year 5/6 Open Morning 9.15 – 10.45am 

Tuesday 19 September  Year 7 Information Evening for parents 6.30 – 7.30pm  

Wednesday 20 September Year 5/6 Open Morning 9.15 – 10.45am 

Wednesday 20 September Year 10 Information Evening for parents 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Thursday 21 September  KLB Careers Convention for Y9 – 13 students and parents 6.30 – 8.30pm 

Tuesday 26 September  Year 11 Information Evening for parents 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Wednesday 27 September KLB Community Walk for all students (periods 3 and 4) 

Thursday 28 September  Year 10 trip to West Midlands Safari Park 

Thursday 28 September  Year 8 Information Evening for parents 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Tuesday 3 October  Year 9 Information for parents 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Wednesday 4 October  Year 7 Tutors’ Evening* 

Thursday 5 October  Year 12 Information Evening for parents 6.30 – 8pm 

Monday 9 October  KLB Friends AGM 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Wednesday 11 October  Year 7 Welcome Concert 6.00 – 7.30pm 

Wednesday 18 October  Year 13 group photograph and Year 11 group and individual photographs 

Thursday 19 October  Pastoral workshop for parents – Teenage Brain 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Wednesday 25 October Year 11 Parents’ Evening 4.30 – 7.30pm * (The second Year 11 parents’ evening is 
face to face in school) 

 
Term 2 key dates (all events take place in school apart from the ones marked *) 
 
Tuesday 7 November Year 11 GCSE Mock Evening 6.30 – 8.30pm 

Thursday 16 November KLB Sixth Form Open Evening 6.00 – 8.00pm 

Wednesday 22 November Year 13 Parents Evening 4.30 – 7.30pm* (The second Year 13 parents’ evening is face 
to face in school) 

Wednesday 29 November Pastoral Workshop for parents – Stress and Anxiety 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Wed 6 – Fri 8 December Year 7 – 11 Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Tuesday 12 December Carol Service, St Mary’s Church Wotton 7.00 – 8.00pm 

Wednesday 13 December Drama Club Pantomime 6.30 – 7.30pm 

Thursday 14 December Year 7 Disco 

Tues 19 – Wed 20 December Christmas Market 

 
The full school calendar for the current academic year can be viewed on this link: https://klbschool.org.uk/calendar/ 
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